Extension Area as each are depicted on Exhibit B, each by special warranty deed conveying fee 
simple title, free and clear of all liens and encumbrances except those of record as of the date of this 
Agreement. 

2. Consideration. At Closing (hereinafter defined), the Developer shall pay the Town Nine 
Thousand Four Hundred Eighty-Five Dollars ($9,485) for the Parcel 405 Extension Area. 

3. Closing and Delivery of Deeds. Closing shall occur simultaneously with the closing set forth 
in the Parcel 57 LDA. At Closing, the Parties shall execute and deliver special warranty deeds in 
recordable form, together with all other documents necessary to complete the exchange.